purposes of the pro forma financial information that the transaction took place with effect from 1 September
2015 for statement of comprehensive income purposes and 31 August 2016 for statement of financial
position purposes. The directors of Trematon are responsible for the preparation of the pro forma statement
of comprehensive income and statement of financial position.

The pro forma financial information has been compiled using accounting policies that comply with IFRS and
that are consistent with those applied in the audited consolidated annual financial statements of Trematon
for the year ended 31 August 2016. The pro forma figures have been given no greater prominence than
unadjusted financial figures, and are presented in a manner consistent with both the format and accounting
policies adopted in the historical financial information and adjustments have been quantified on the same basis
as would normally be calculated in preparing financial statements.

The reporting accountants’ report on the pro forma statement of comprehensive income and statement of
financial position is set out in Annexure 2 to this Circular.

21

CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION

Before the
Acquisition3 Adjustments

After the
Acquisition

ASSETS
Non-current assets 1 024 092 037 628 655 000 1 652 747 037

Property, plant and equipment 37 359 195 – 37 359 195
Investment properties3 822 225 093 628 655 000 1 450 880 093
Investments 107 – 107
Investments in joint ventures 37 617 013 – 37 617 013
Investments in associate entities 99 042 904 – 99 042 904
Deferred tax asset 4 944 604 – 4 944 604
Loans receivable 22 903 121 – 22 903 121

Current assets 166 571 895 – 166 571 895

Investments 13 905 438 – 13 905 438
Loans receivable 10 376 931 – 10 376 931
Trade and other receivables 8 515 256 – 8 515 256
Inventories 101 212 845 – 101 212 845
Cash and cash equivalents 32 559 584 – 32 559 584
Current tax assets 1 841 – 1 841

TOTAL ASSETS 1 190 663 932 628 655 000 1 819 318 932

EQUITY AND LIABILITIES
Equity 601 222 366 – 612 517 046

Share capital and share premium 322 706 428 – 322 706 428
Treasury shares (2 558 722) – (2 558 722)
Share based payment reserve 8 999 433 – 8 999 433
Fair value reserve5 12 388 375 11 294 680 23 683 055
Accumulates profit 214 654 978 – 214 654 978
Total equity attributable to equity holders of the parent 556 190 492 11 294 680 567 485 172
Non-controlling interest 45 031 874 – 45 031 874

LIABILITIES 589 441 566 617 360 320 1 206 801 886
Non-current liabilities 492 752 428 617 360 320 1 110 112 748

Loans payable4 444 178 811 614 100 000 1 058 278 811
Deferred tax liability5 48 573 617 3 260 320 51 833 937

Current liabilities 96 689 138 – 96 689 138

Loans payable 61 145 096 – 61 145 096
Current tax liabilities 1 916 202 – 1 916 202
Trade and other payables 33 627 840 – 33 627 840

TOTAL EQUITY AND LIABILITIES 1 190 663 932 628 655 000 1 819 318 932

Notes and assumptions for the statement of financial position:

1. The pro forma Statement of Financial Position figures have been based on the assumption that the Acquisition had taken place on
31 August 2016.

2. The “Before the Acquisition” column is based on the published audited financial information of Trematon for the year ended
31 August 2016, as released on SENS on 14 November 2016.

3. Represents the acquisition of investment properties with a fair value of R628.7 million for R614.1 million, comprising the purchase